-Rev. 03/0852 2011011186, 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME U.S. Patent and Trademark C
Tab settings □⇒ ▼ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):1-27-03Kenneth F. MusterScott L. Pool	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Lens Technology I, LLC Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🎴 Yes 🖾 No	
 Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other 	Street Address: 14256 Firestone Blvd.
Execution Date:	City: La MiradaState: CAZip: 9063 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🖾
4 Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/294,505 Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s)
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Mark B. Garred</u>	
concerning document should be mailed:	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Mark B. Garred</u> nternal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Mark B. Garred</u> Internal Address: STETINA BRUNDA GARRED & BRUCKER Street Address: <u>75 Enterprise-Suite 250</u>	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mark B. Garred Internal Address:	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account

PATENT REEL: 013698 FRAME: 0278

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional): LENST-002A	
Whereas, I <u>, Kenneth F. Muster</u> of <u>Yorba Linda, California</u> , hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>Optical Lens Steam Cleaning Apparatus and Method of Using the Same</u>		
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on	,	
$m{X}$ for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	, and	
Whereas, Lens Technology I, LLC of La Mirada, California herein re	eferred to "assignee" whose mailing address	
is 14256 Firestone Blvd., La Mirada, CA 90638 is desirous of acquiring the e	ntire right, title and interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollars (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said improvement in the United States, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under said improvements, and said application and all divisions, renewals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application the priority benefits of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and other priority-conferring treaties, and all extensions, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals and reissues thereof; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the said improvement and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument; I hereby authorize and requests the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fu		
at <u>Cerritos</u> California		
(Signature) State of <u>California</u>) SS: County of <u>Los Angeles</u>)	YOUNG D. LEE Commission # 1333469 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Dec 6, 2005	
Before me personally appeared said <u>he is the person whose</u> instrument and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this <u>l</u>		
day of November, 2002		
Seal (Notary Public)	2 D. UL	
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. See below*	required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is	
• Total of forms are submitted. Send to: Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231		

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional): LENST-002A			
Whereas, I, Scott L. Pool of <u>Laguna Hills, California</u> , hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>Optical Lens Steam Cleaning Apparatus and Method of Using the Same</u>				
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on	······································			
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on <u>12</u>	<u>/31/02</u> , and			
Whereas, Lens Technology I, LLC of La Mirada, California herein re	ferred to "assignee" whose mailing address			
is 14256 Firestone Blvd., La Mirada, CA 90638 is desirous of acquiring the e	ntire right, title and interest in the same;			
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollars (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said improvement in the United States, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under said improvements, and said application and all divisions, renewals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application the priority benefits of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and other priority-conferring treaties, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals and reissues thereof; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument; I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be gra				
Executed this THIRTY FIRST day of DECEMBER, 2002				
at CAGUNA HILLS CALIFORNIA (Signature)				
State of CALIFORNIA) SS:				
County of ORANGE				
Belore the personally appealed said				
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this				
day of <u>ALBERT T. WAY</u> Self Notary Public - California U Orange County (Notary Public)				
Note: Signatures of all in-inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required. See below.				
Total offorms are submitted. Send to: Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231				

p.2

	Please type a plus sign (+) inside Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of a yalid OMB control number		Patent and Trademark C	ioruse through fü Milce; U.S. DEPA on unless it displa	1/31/2002. (RTMENT (
- Aller		Application Number					
	POWER OF A	Filling Date	Hacewith				
	AUTHORIZATION OF AGENT		First Named Inventor	Kannelh F. Mu	5101		
			Group Ait Unit	1			
			Examinar Name				
			Attorney Docket Number	LENST-002A			
	I hereby appcint: Practitioners at Customer Attention: Mark 8 Garre OR Practitioner(s) named belo	d		Place Custome Code Label her		Bar	
	Nan		Regis	tration Number			
	as my/our attorney(s) or agent(s) to prosecute the application identified above, and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith.						
	Please change the correspondence address for the above-identified application to: The above-mentioned Customer Number: Attention. Mark B. Garred OR Practitioners at Customer Number						
	Firm or Individual Name						
	Addrees						
	Address						
	City		State		ZIP		
	Country						
	Telephone		Fax				
	I am the: Applicant Assignee of record of the Certificate under 37 CFR						
	SIGNATURE OF Applicant or Assignee of Record						
	Name John Quinn						
	Signature	John W4	<u>~</u>				
	Date	11/14/02					
	NOTE: Signatures of at the invention one signature is required	ors or assignees of record of the entit id, see below".	e interest or their representative	(s) are required.	Submit mu	Riple forms if	
	SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner for Pe	is are submitted. Itents, Washington, D.C. 2023)					

PATENT REEL: 013698 FRAME: 0281

Nov 14	02 10 :58a	Lens Technology	
TP ED	, Alexandre and Alexandre a		
AN 2 2003	2 A S		
E. M. C. JE ADEN SCI	Š	CERTIFICATE UNI	DER 37 C.F.R. § 3.73(b)
	Applicant: <u>Kenne</u>	th F. Muster et al.	
	Application No.: U	nknown F	iled: <u>Herewith</u>
	For: Optical Lens S	Steam Cleaning Apparatus :	and Method of Using the Same
	Lons Technology I. (Name of Assignce)	LLC,a_	California Limited Liability Company (Type of Assignce, e.g., corporation, partnership, etc.)
	certifies that it is the assign	nee of the entire right, title and in our	est in the patent application identified by virtue of either:
			lication identified above. The assignment was recorded in the Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attached.
	OR		
	B. [] A chain of title i	ium the inventor(s), of the paten, ap	plication identified above, to the current assigned as shown below:
	The do	seument was recorded in the Patent a	To: and Trademark Office at or for which a copy thereof is attached.
	The do	noument was recorded in the Patent a	
	The de	soument was recorded in the Patent :	and Trademark Office at
			or for which a copy thereof is attached.
		onal documents in the chain of fitles	
	The undersigned has revie	s of assignments or other documents wed all the documents in the chain o and belief, title is in the assignce ide	of title of the patent application identified above and, to the best of
	The undersigned (whose t	itle is supplied below) is empowered	d to act on behalf of the assignee.
	belief are believed to be to the like so made, are public	roe; and further, that these statement shable by fine or imprisonment, or b	nowledge are true, and that all statements made on information and is are made with the knowledge that willful false sufferments, and both, under Section 1001, Title 18 of the United States Code, and of the application or any patent issuing thereon.
	Date: 11/14/0	52	
	Name: John Quinn		
		Manas F.	f applicable)
		MANGERS	

Title: President	Mana	jer
Signature:	John W	4n-